  NG/GR/T2-A/E-O
August 23, 2016 1 BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000
176 MITTEL DRIVE, WOOD DALE, IL 60191
NUGGET
GOLDRUSH
T-2000
POPCORN MACHINES
OPERATION MANUAL

 BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000
4
Part Number Configuration: Nugget
NG 6 A 1 X - X
Model
NG - Nugget
Kettle
6 oz. Kettle
8 oz. kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
   A - 120/1/60
50 Hz
   E - 230/1/50
Japan
 F - 100/1/50
Corn
 X - Not Apply
 1 - Salted
2 - Sugar Corn
Control
 X - Standard Control
 1 - One Pop
Features
 X - No Custom Features
C - Custom Features
CE - CE Mark on 230/50V
H - Heat Pad
SS – Stainless Steel Pan
Z - Other
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
August 24, 2004
 BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000
5
Part Number Configuration: Goldrush
            Antique Goldrush
            Nite Club
GR 6 A 1 X - A         X     -       X
Model
GR – Goldrush
Kettle
X – No Kettle
6 – 6 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
 A – 120/160
50 Hz.
 E – 230/1/50
Japan
 F – 100/150
Corn
 X – Not Apply
 1 – Salted
 2 – Sugar Corn
 3 – Salt/Sugar Corn (8 oz. kettle only)
Control
 X – Standard Control
 1 – One Pop
 2 – One Pop with Counter
Cabinet
 X – Stainless Steel Cabinet
 A – Red Antique Style Cabinet
 NS – Night Club Cabinet (Stainless Steel)
 NB – Night Club Cabinet (Black)
 C – Custom Color Cabinet
Customer Doors
 X – No Customer Access
 1 – Wing Doors Customer Side
Features
 X – No Custom Features
 C – Custom Features
CE – CE Mark ON 230/50 V
S – Stainless Steel Top
SS – Stainless Steel Pan
Z - Other
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
August 24, 2004
 BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000
6
Part Number Configuration: T-2000
         Antique T-2000
T2 8 A 1 X - A         X     3   -    X
Model
T2 – T- 2000
Kettle
X – No Kettle
8– 8 oz. Kettle
Voltage
60 Hz. (North America)
 A – 120/1/60
50 Hz.
 E – 230/1/50
Japan
 F – 100/1/50
Corn
 X – Not Apply
 1 – Salted
 2 – Sugar Corn
 3 – Salt or Sugar Corn
Control
 X – Standard Control
 1 – One Pop
 2 – One Pop with Counter
Cabinet
 X – Stainless Steel Cabinet
 A – Red Antique Style Cabinet
 C – Custom Color Cabinet
Customer Doors
 X – No Customer Access
 1 – Wing Doors Customer Side
Base
 X – No Base
 3  - Matching Wagon Base
Features
 X – No Custom Features
 C – Custom Features
CE – CE Mark ON 230/50 V
S – Stainless Steel Top
SS – Stainless Steel Pan
Z - Other
  NT/GR/T2-A/E-S
August 24, 2004
 BEGIN SERIAL NO. 00000000
7
I.  SAFETY ALERT SYMBOL
The symbol shown below is used to call your attention to instructions concerning your personal
safety and the safety of others.  Watch for this symbol.  It points out important safety precautions.
It means ATTENTION!  Become Alert!  Your personal safety is at risk!  Read the message that
follows and be alert to the risk of personal injury or death.
II.   SAFETY FIRST
The information in this manual is essential for the safe installation and service of your
Cretors popcorn machine.  The manual must be read and understood before installing
and maintaining this equipment, or equivalent training must be provided.
"The employer shall instruct each employee in the recognition and avoidance of
unsafe conditions and the regulations applicable to his work environment, to control
and eliminate any hazards, or other exposure to illness or injury".        Ref.:  29 CFR
1926.20 (b)(4)(a)(2)
It is understood that safety rules within individual companies vary.  If a conflict exists
between the safety procedures contained in this manual and the rules of a using
company, the more stringent rule should take precedence.
III. INTRODUCTION
This manual is filled with time-saving and money-saving information regarding your Cretors
popcorn machine.  There is nothing, however, more important than the safety aids and warnings